#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Gen MATSUI	05/09/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Nabtesco Aerospace, Inc.
Street Address:	17770 N.E. 78th Place
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11071029

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)407-0701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6104070700

Email: kpcarney@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondent Name: RatnerPrestia
Address Line 1: P. O. Box 980

Address Line 4: Valley Forge, PENNSYLVANIA 19482

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: \*AGA-106US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jacques L. Etkowicz

Total Attachments: 1

source=AGA106Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1107

PATENT REEL: 023434 FRAME: 0180

# **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

Gen MATSUI
hereby sell, assign and transfer to
Nabtesco Aerospace, Inc., a corporation of U.S.A.
17770 N.E., 78 <sup>th</sup> Place, Redmond, Washington 98052 U.S.A.
hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled
ACTUATOR CONTROL APPARATUS
which application was
(a) executed by the undersigned on the day of
(b) filed on the <u>3rd</u> day of <u>March</u> , 2005 , Serial No. <u>11/071,029</u>
including any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes or renewals thereof and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.
It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.
Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.
Further more, the said assignor authorizes <u>Costas S. Krikelis</u> his attorney to insert bellow the serial number and awarded filing date of the aforementioned United States application hereinabove referred to, after the same shall have been made known to him by the United States Patent Office.
Signed at Washington, U.S.A. on this Pth day of May, 2005
INVENTOR(S):  Gen MATSUI
WITNESS: Da 05/09/05
The application refereed to above, entitled Actual Course Special Application No. Wolford by the United States Patent Office. This insertion was made by me on this on this 2nd day of August 2005.  Afterney for Applicant(s)

PATENT

RECORDED: 10/28/2009 REEL: 023434 FRAME: 0181